Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
AR20 CHANNEL FIXTURE
AR20 Channel is a recessed aluminum channel with a 100-degree
beam angle. We offer choices of clear, milky and black flat lens
or square milky lens to create a full range of light output options.

SCS265 - Static Color Series 2 IP65 RGBWA65 - RGBW/A IP65 WD65 - Warm Dim IP65
SCS268 - Static Color Series 2 IP68 RGBWA68 - RGBW/A IP68 WD68 - Warm Dim IP68
ORDERING GUIDE
CHANNEL LENS
HOUSING
COLOR
MOUNTING
TYPE
END CAP
CHAR20
CHAR20 - AR20 Channel C - Clear Lens SM - Square Milky Lens SV - Silver C - Mounting Clips A - End Cap for channel with Flat Lens
M - Milky Lens BK - Black S - Spring Clips C - End Cap for channel with Square Milky Lens
BK - Black Lens WH - White
Consult factory for custom housing colors
Complete RibbonLyte Part NumberSTEP 2
Complete Channel Part NumberSTEP 1
ASSEMBLY OPTION LENGTH (Standard factory assembled length up to 78 in. / 2 m)
FI - Field Assembly
FA - Factory Assembly
Complete Assembly Option & LengthSTEP 3
CONNECTION OPTIONS (See diagrams on the right) Custom Length (ft.)
1 - End Feed Bare Wire Connection 4 - End Feed with IP67 Male Coupler
2 - Back Feed Bare Wire Connection  5 - Soldered Daisy Chain
3 - Side Feed Bare Wire Connection 6 - Daisy Chain With IP67 Couplers
Add AccessoriesSTEP 4
ACCESSORIES
CHCOUP180AR20SV - 180° Coupler Silver
NOTE: To ensure waterproofing standards are met,
IP65 and IP68 RibbonLyte can NOT be cut in the field.
1. (Default) 2.
5. 6.
4.3.
Wire Length for 5:
Standard 3 in. / Custom up to 3 feet
Wire Length for 6:
Standard 3 in. / Custom up to 18 in.
Wire Length for 4:
Standard 12 in. / Custom up to 20 feet
Wire Length for 1, 2, 3:
Standard 12 in. / Custom up to 20 feet
AR20 CHANNEL FIXTURE
Page 4Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
Available